Mr. Doug Nay
Facility Manager
Global Nuclear Fuel – Americas, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 780, Mail Code J20
Wilmington, NC 28402
SUBJECT: GLOBAL NUCLEAR FUEL – AMERICAS, L.L.C. – CORE INSPECTION
REPORT 07001113/2022002
Dear Mr. Nay:

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
OP-201.00.206 DCP Vaporization - Autoclave Unloading Rev. 07
OP-201.00.210 DCP Vaporization - Alarm Response and Emergency
Operations
Rev. 2A
TOP 50199 CAA Temporary Operating Procedure/TOP 50199,
Demolition of Equipment in the UCON Skid Area/Chemical
Safe-store Areas. Start 4/4/2022 – end 4/4/2023
Rev. 02
WI-18-104-01 Internal Environmental Protection (EP) Audits Rev. 1.0
WI-27-102-05 Waste Control and Disposal Rev. 2.2
WI-27-102-11 Public Exposure To Airborne Releases (COMPLY tool) Rev. 0.1
WI-27-105-20 Radioactive Shipment Surveys Rev. 8.0
First Quarter
Environmental
Audit 2021
3/30/2021
Fourth Quarter
Environmental
Audit 2021
12/7/2021
Self-Assessments
Second Quarter
Environmental
Audit 2021
6/11/2021
3120156 IROFS Surveillance (IROFS) 702-07, 702-10, 702-11,
Task Details 3120156, Annual, Rad Waste Favorable
Geometry Annular Tanks V-262, 264, 9010, 9011, 9500
08/25/2021
3120419 IROFS Surveillance (IROFS) 702-09, Task Details
3120419, Annual Rad Waste Favorable Geometry Tank
V9010, nozzle functionality
04/07/2022
3120422 IROFS Surveillance (IROFS) 702-12, Task Details
3120422, Annual Rad Waste Favorable Geometry Tank
V9011/V9500, nozzle functionality
04/05/2022
4449760 Annual Inspection of CSR Bag House Filter, Baghouse for
dry scrap recycle transfer, (IROFS 803-08), start date 06-
JAN-2021
N/A
WO 4690416 Calibration Inspection; Old Screener Room Accountability
Scale
5/20/2021
Work Orders
WO 5118090 Quarterly Weight Audit SN 774 Power Pack Hot 2/1/2022
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
WO 5148824 Calibration Inspection Non-ACC Scale Powder Pack Hot 4/5/2022
WO5026211 Check Operation of Line #3 Powder Outlet Moisture
Pump/Shut off While Changing 3b Container
10/21/2021
88045 Miscellaneous QRA 803/804 HVAC Rev. 20A
2022 Biennial Evaluated Exercise, Scenario PackageMiscellaneous
Radiological Contingency and Emergency Plan Rev. 30
WI-28-114-01 Emergency Director Rev. 1.0